
COUNTRY GARDENS
2025 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

JUNE

Please note: Normal Pool Hours are 10am till dusk or as posted. The Pool is reserved for Adult Swim 4-5pm Daily. The Pool is also 
reserved for Aqua Fit 9:30 -10:30am Monday, Wednesday and Fridays during July & August. Afternoon with Em (kids time) July 1-15-22-

29 August 5-12-26. 1-3pm under the pavilion.

Fri June 6
Snack Bar open 5:00pm – 8:30pm
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat June 7

Snack Bar open 11:00am – 8:30pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Holey Board. 1:00 pm
Horseshoes. 1:00 pm

Sun June 8

Snack Bar open 11:00am – 4:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00 pm
Campers Breakfast 9-11am At Pavillion. Bring your own plates, cutlery & cup $5/person

Fri June 13
Snack Bar open 5:00pm – 8:30pm
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat June 14

Snack Bar open 11:00am – 8:30pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Elvis! With a Special Surprise 8:00pm - 10:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sun June 15 Snack Bar open 11:00am – 4:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Father's Day

Fri June 20
Snack Bar open 5:00pm – 8:30pm
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat June 21

Snack Bar open 11:00am – 8:30pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
New Year Onesie/PJ Bash with DJ Marg 7:30 - 10:30pm Under the Pavilion

Sun June 22 Snack Bar open 11:00am – 4:00pm
Car Show - 12:30pm - 3:30pm around the playfield - RAIN DATE July 6th
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Canada Day Decoration Making Workshop 10:00 - 11:30am Under the Pavilion

Friday June 27
Snack Bar open 11:00am – 9:00pm First Fish and Chips of the Season
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat June 28

Snack Bar open 9:00am until the Start of Fireworks
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Red & White Day - Wear Red & or White clothing today to celebrate the Canada Day fun weekend.
Trailer and Site Decorating Competition
Decorate Your Golf Cart. Canada Day Parade. Meet at the Pavilion at 1pm to participate.
Holeyboard. 1:00pm pavilion or alternate location site 112
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Water Games with New Dundee Firefighters
DJ Dance 7:30pm to the start of fireworks.



Sat June 28

National Anthem
Fireworks Tonight! 10ish (Dark)
Light The Way with Solar Lights and Flash Lights

Sun June 29 Snack Bar open 9:00am - 9:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

JULY
Mon June 30 Snack Bar open daily 9am – 8pm
to July 3 Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale - JULY 1ST!!
Afternoons with Em Tuesday July 1st 1:00-3:00pm under the pavilion
Red & White Day - Wear Red & or White clothing today to celebrate the Canada Day on July 1st.

Fri July 4

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat July 5

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
The Almost Hip longest running Tragically Hip Tribute Band. 8-10:45pm Under the Pavilion

Sun July 6

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 8:00pm
Rock Painting 10:00-11:30am Under the Pavilion-Add to the Community Rock Garden on Site 731
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon July 7 to Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Thur July 10 Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Fri July 11

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00 Under the Pavilion

Sat July 12

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Hot Air Balloon Day! 9am to 12noon in the Field. 
Tethered Rides, bouncy castle, cookie decorating, temporary tattoos and popcorn.
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Sun July 13 Snack Bar open 9:00am – 8:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon July 14 to Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Thur July 17 Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Afternoons with Em Tuesday July 15th 1-3pm under the pavilion

Fri July 18

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat July 19

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm 



Sat July 19

Weekend Special is Perogies with caramelized onions, bacon and sour cream
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Merry Christmas in July!
Santa and Mrs Claus Visits Country Gardens: Kids 10:00am. Adults 10:30am Pavilion
Karaoke 7-9 under the pavilion

Sun July 20 Snack Bar open 9:00am – 8:00pm
Fishing Derby 9:00-12noon around the fishing pond. Do not go on someone's site without their permission.
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon July 21 to Thur July 24

Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am
Afternoons with Em Tuesday July 22nd 1-3pm under the pavilion

Fri July 25

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Sat July 26

Snack Bar open 9:00am-9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Survivor Scavenger Hunt 12:30pm-2:30pm
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Latin Night and Salsa Lessons 7:30pm at the Pavilion. Wear a colourful outfit and dance away!

Sun July 27 Snack Bar open 9am-8pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon July 28 to Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Thurs July 31 Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Afternoons with Em Tuesday July 29th 1-3pm under the pavilion

AUGUST

Fri Aug 1

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Sat Aug 2

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Poker Run 10:00am
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Donations of Baked Goods. Bring your wrapped items to the 
Rec Hall building by 12noon to be sorted and priced.
Bake Sale 2:00pm Under the Pavilion. Followed by the Pie Auction.

Sun Aug 3

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
CG Olympics In the Playfield
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00 Under the Pavilion
Civic Monday (Aug 4th)

Mon Aug 4 to Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm



Thurs Aug 7 Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am
Afternoons with Em Tuesday Aug 5th 1-3pm under the pavilion

Fri Aug 8

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Sat Aug 9

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
CG's Got Talent Come Show off your Talent Under the Pavilion 4:00pm - 7:00pm
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Sun Aug 10 Snack Bar open 9:00am – 8:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon Aug 11 to Thur Aug 14

Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am
Afternoons with Em Tuesday Aug 12th 1-3pm under the pavilion

Fri Aug 15

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion

Sat Aug 16

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Golf Tournament. Pre-registered required. Dundee Golf Course at 11:45am. Shotgun Start 12:45
Circus Day In the Field
Petting Zoo 9:00am with baby goats, bunnies, chicken and a duck.
Flower Pot the Clown 10:00am with her amazing bubble show.
Erick the Entertainer 11:30 with Interactive Music, fun and Fortune Tellers.
MoparFest in New Hamburg
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Duck Race 2:00pm In front of site 129 and 308

Sun Aug 17

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 8:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
MoparFest in New Hamburg

Mon Aug 18 to 
Thur Aug 21

Snack Bar open daily 9:00am– 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Fri Aug 22

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm - Fish and Chips special served 5:00pm - 8:00pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00 Under the Pavilion
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
2025 Seasonal Registration forms available at the Office

Sat Aug 23

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Holey Board. 1:00pm
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Corn Roast & Augtoberfest 4:30 to 6:30 Under the Pavilion. $5/person.

Sun Aug 24 Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm



Halloween Decoration Making Workshop 10 - 11:30am Under the Pavilion
Nominations for Next Years Social Committee
Horseshoes. 1:00pm

Mon Aug 25 to Thurs Aug 28

Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm
Aqua Fit at the pool, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am
Afternoons with Em Tuesday Aug 26th 1-3pm Under the pavilion.

Fri Aug 29

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm Last Fish and Chips of the Season
Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am
50/50 Sales for draw on Saturday
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Sat Aug 30

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale for draw today
Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Holeyboard 1:00pm
Happy Halloween
Trick or Treating
Halloween Trailer Decoration Contest.
Monster Mash Halloween DJ Dance

Sun Aug 31

Snack Bar open 9:00am – 9:00pm
50/50 Tickets for Sale
Social Committee End of Season Meeting and Election. 10:00am Under the Pavilion
Towards the Site Fee Draw will happen after the meeting.
Horseshoes. 1:00pm
Wagon Ride with Peter
Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00 Under the Pavilion

SEPTEMBER
Mon Sept 1
 Labour Day Snack Bar open 9:00am – 4:00pm. 
Fri Sept 5 Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7:00pm Under the Pavilion. Last Bingo of the Season.                                                                                                                     

Snack bar open 5pm-8:30pm
Sat Sept 6 Snack bar open 11am-8pm  Last day for Snack bar!

Horseshoes 1 pm 
Sun Sept 7 Last day for the swimming pool for the season
Sun Sept 14 2025 Seasonal Registration forms due back along with deposits and post dated cheque
Mon Sept 30 Truth and Reconciliation Day

OCTOBER/NOVEMBER
Mon Oct 13 Thanksgiving Day
Sun Oct 19 Last day for the 2025 Seasonal Camping Year! See you next year!
Sun Nov 2 Water system shut down for the season. Weather Permitting.

During Mid October & November, feel free to rake any leaves to the side of the road. Country Gardens staff will pick 
up the leaves during the week for composting. If you are using paper yard bags to take leaves or yard waste to the 
compost pile please shake the bags empty. Please do not deposit any plastic bags or plastic flower pots in the burn pile 
or compost pile.



Lawful consumption of alcohol, and the smoking or vaping of tobacco,

cigarettes, or cannabis, is permitted on the Occupant's Site only and is

prohibited in all common areas of the Park.


